



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

260978

TICKET NUMBER 38047  
LOCATION Oakley, KS  
FOREMAN Kelly Gabel  
Walt Dinkel

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**

**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
7-28-13	5950	Snider - Sharp 1-35	35	16	30	lane
CUSTOMER			Healy 1 N 1/8 E N into			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			528	Tim	529	SACK
STATE						
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE 2-stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 41675 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2 10.5#  
CASING DEPTH 41680 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING DV Top # 59 OTHER DV @ 2350'  
SLURRY WEIGHT 142-125 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 21.25  
DISPLACEMENT \_\_\_\_\_ DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: safety meeting, ran float equip on ST # cent-11449, 113, 110, 108  
106, 104, 102, 100, 95, 60 baskets 111, 94, 59, scratchers 106-115 41 per ST  
DV Top # 59 ran pipe to bottom, hooked up to circulate for 1 hr, pumped  
5 bbl mud, 5 bbl water, 20 bbl KCl, mixed 180 SKS com 100% 20% 1+  
2 20 gal, released plug & displaced w/ 40 bbl water + 3 1/2 bbl mud  
w/ a lift of 7:50 # Plug landed @ 1500ft, released pressure float  
held, dropped DV bomb, opened tool & circulated for 3 hrs, pumped 500 gal  
mud flush, mixed approx 400 SKS 6% KCl 8% 40' lost circ, shut down for 30 min, mixed  
100 SKS, Release Plug Displace 35 3/4 BBL, Landed Plug Shut Tool + Hold, Put 30 SKS in R.H. 20-114  
Circ approx 15 BBL cement to bit  
Thank You Kelly + crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	2,850.00	2,850.00
<del>405406</del>	30	MILEAGE	5.25	157.50
11045	180 SKS	Class A cement	18.55	3,339.00
1111	86 #	salt	.50	43.00
1118B	4,466 #	Bentonite	.27	1,205.82
1131	600 SKS	60/40 Poz	15.96	9,576.00
1142A	2-6 gal	KCl	41.10	82.20
1107	150 #	Flo-seal	29.70	4,455.00
5407	34.26	Ton mileage delivery	1.75	1,798.80
1144G	1000 gal	mud flush	1.00	1,000.00
4161	1	4 1/2 AFU Floats hose (w)	359.25	359.25
4129	10	Centralizer (I)	48.50	485.00
4103	3	Basket 4 1/2 (w)	275.00	825.00
41314	40	reciprocation scratchers (w)	82.00	3,280.00
4276A	1	4 1/2 DV Tool with Latchdown	4,042.50	4,042.50
				29,817.07
				2,981.71
				26,835.36
		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> completed	SALES TAX	1609.45
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	28444.81

Revin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE 7-28-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.